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MATAMORAS, PA, October 10, 2010
Well, you couldn’t have asked for better 
weather for the final showdown. 33 shooters 
arrived for the last match held this year at 
Rattlesnake Ridge. 
     The shooters were greeted with dif-
ferent baked goods when they arrived to 
register. Luke, our brass picker, supplied  
cookies, cakes, brownies, buttered rolls and 
free coffee. He was planning this for weeks 
and drove his mother to the brink. Anita 
helped him with some amazing cakes.
     We also had tables for selling/swapping 
cowboy items. It turned out well and we will 
probably offer it at every match next year. 
It’s a great chance for new shooters to get 
items for every need.
    The 50/50 drawing was won by Latigo 
Means this month. He said he never ever 
won anything in his lifetime. 
     Cathy and her chuck wagon crew pro-
vided a great lunch. Everyone enjoyed sit-
ting and relaxing a bit.
     Any ideas to improve our shoot for next 
year, please let us know.

GUNSLINGERS HAVE FINAL SHOOTOUT 
 FOR THE SEASON AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE 

SURVIVORS PLAN ON COMING BACK NEXT YEAR! .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
TOP SHOOTER 

NAMED
Smilin’ Pete was our Top 
Gun this month. Black 
Jack Ed came in second 
and Hammerin Steel 

came in third. Congratulations!
  Enclosed are the results of the  
October shoot, by Total Time and by  
Category. Congratulations to all who placed 
first in their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS

NEW SHOOTERS
Utah shot with the Matamoras Mavericks 
for the first time. Wild Cat Kenna shot her 
first match and was awesome. We hope they 
had a great time and come back again.

BLACKPOWDER EVENT 
We’re planning to have a modified Black-
powder Trail Walk at the end of Janu-
ary. Anyone interested please let us know.  
Family style lunch.. so if you just want to come 
for that.. Further details when available....

Lunch in the bunkhouse is a lot more comfortable 
than sitting around a campfire

Congratulations go to Burban Bob and 
Lead Poison. Great shootin’ pards. A  
certificate will be sent via Pony Express in 
the next few days.

Latigo Means wonders if he loaded his belt with  
12 gage or 410s

Tin Ring has backup while  confronting the Indians

Wild Cat Kenna levers her 22 and hits them all



Yosemite Seth has to shoot through the window 
since he’s too young to go into a saloon

Sassy is having a slow day with “P”s

Hammerin Steel warns the pigeons

Dusty Traveler swears he not “New Guy” any more

Black Jack Ed and Latigo Means swap tall tales

Utah, from Florida, dressed for the northern 
weather

Grumpy Mitts wants to use the “Instant Replay” to 
prove it wasn’t a miss

The chuck wagon crew: Bob Dennington, Luke and 
Cathy Dotey, Jay Deweese and Andy Langston

Robin Banks asks Frannie Oakley to join his gang 
for another bank heist

Black Jack Ed tries out his turkey call Turkey Creek Vic and I.C. Moose look downrange

Smokin Lar uses the old “hands above head” trick Taking a lunch break in the bunkhouse

Luke wonders about “gross” and “net”

Wyatt Hurts tells Ziggady Zag he should dress with 
a little more “pizazz” 



Tom Payne tells Yosemite Seth how it was in the  
Old West.. from personal experience

Bob Wire shoots the hombre that shot his hat off

Smilin’ Pete gets 24 inches closer to the targets

Will Beat Ya, our resident Buckaroo, tells Moss, Tin 
Ring and Black Jack Ed how he would shoot the 
stage

Riders of the Purple Sage... Wyatt Hurts, Just Dan, 
I.C. Moose

Burban Bob on his way to a clean match

Posse 1The Rattlesnake Ridge buzzard

Marshal Jacobey John tries to recruit Tin Ring as 
his deputy

Blackpowder Jim doesn’t think anyone noticed his 
new hairpiece

Sassy Southpaw gets audited by the accounting 
firm of “Tim Benson and Son”, and comes out clean

Dusty Traveler  knocks off the tall ones

..while Lead Poison gets the short ones  

Moss and his Winchester in action 

Old Bass Terd saves his scalp



THE F INAL  SHOWDOWN 
This was a great year for the Matamoras 
Mavericks. We grew and averaged over 
32 shooters a match, despite the inclement 
weather we had. Many thanks to all who 
showed up and shot with us.
     We hope to improve the range for next 
year, with some new props, a moving  
target, and a real modern restroom with  
actual flush toilets. Yep, we’re coming into 
the modern era.
     If anyone would like to write some 
stages, please feel free to contact me. Wyatt 
Hurts wrote a few this year and Trixie Trig-
gers has started on a few for next year. It’s  
better to get a greater range of ideas. I will 
also borrow some stages from State and  
Annual matches.
     For the newest shooters that have a hard 
time waiting for next April, please note that  
The D-D Wranglers shoot in Wappingers 
Falls, NY during the winter months, Janu-
ary, February and March, as well as the  
summer months.  There’s a heated shoot-
ing area. This is a great opportunity for  
improving your gun skills. Please contact  
San Fernando Slim for the actual dates 
starting in January.
     See you next year...

           Ziggady Zag, Editor

Luke just can’t get the elusive shotgun shell Wild Cat Kenna tells her mom and dad about her 
Christmas list

Dusty Traveler puts on a shooting exhibition

Smokin Lar in actionMoss reloads his ‘97

As Tin Ring checks out a rifle, Cathy Dotey can’t 
decide to purchase the iPhone... or the coffee cup

Lead Poison runs out of rifle ammo and has to go 
for his sidearms

Burban Bob steadies his Colt

PHOTOS BY ZIGGADY ZAG
AND VIDA-LOCA
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Turkey Creek Vic



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Smilin Pete	 49er	 28.06	 1	 0	 0	 33.06	 22.51	 2	 0	 0	 32.51	 27.34	 1	 0	 0	 32.34	 31.94	 0	 0	 0	 31.94	 24.93	 0	 0	 0	 24.93	 154.78	 1

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior Duelist	 28.08	 0	 0	 0	 28.08	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 38.16	 1	 0	 0	 43.16	 30.54	 0	 0	 0	 30.54	 29.84	 0	 0	 0	 29.84	 162.90	 2

     3	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 35.97	 0	 0	 0	 35.97	 26.75	 0	 0	 0	 26.75	 27.55	 1	 0	 0	 32.55	 27.14	 0	 1	 0	 37.14	 22.16	 0	 1	 0	 32.16	 164.57	 3

     4	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 33.86	 0	 0	 0	 33.86	 34.93	 1	 0	 0	 39.93	 30.91	 0	 0	 0	 30.91	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 167.86	 4	

     5	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 30.69	 1	 0	 0	 35.69	 37.62	 0	 0	 0	 37.62	 37.18	 0	 0	 0	 37.18	 30.90	 0	 1	 0	 40.90	 27.06	 0	 0	 0	 27.06	 178.45	 5

     6	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 47.10	 0	 0	 0	 47.10	 42.03	 0	 0	 0	 42.03	 37.49	 1	 0	 0	 42.49	 34.40	 0	 0	 0	 34.40	 29.25	 0	 0	 0	 29.25	 195.27	 6

     7	 just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 42.85	 1	 0	 0	 47.85	 34.84	 0	 0	 0	 34.84	 39.10	 1	 0	 0	 44.10	 35.09	 0	 0	 0	 35.09	 33.78	 0	 0	 0	 33.78	 195.66	 7

     8	 Moss 	 49er	 34.00	 2	 0	 0	 44.00	 32.34	 2	 0	 0	 42.34	 30.29	 3	 0	 0	 45.29	 33.55	 1	 0	 0	 38.55	 28.76	 0	 0	 0	 28.76	 198.94	 8

     9	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 43.86	 0	 0	 0	 43.86	 36.16	 2	 0	 0	 46.16	 41.80	 0	 0	 0	 41.80	 36.38	 0	 0	 0	 36.38	 31.86	 1	 0	 0	 36.86	 205.06	 9

    10	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 39.56	 1	 0	 0	 44.56	 42.29	 0	 0	 0	 42.29	 43.88	 0	 0	 0	 43.88	 37.65	 0	 0	 0	 37.65	 36.85	 1	 0	 0	 41.85	 210.23	 10

    11	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 30.02	 0	 0	 0	 30.02	 31.38	 3	 0	 0	 46.38	 40.73	 1	 0	 0	 45.73	 41.19	 0	 1	 0	 51.19	 37.27	 0	 0	 0	 37.27	 210.59	 11

    12	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 44.26	 0	 0	 0	 44.26	 37.41	 0	 0	 0	 37.41	 45.01	 0	 1	 0	 55.01	 40.60	 0	 0	 0	 40.60	 39.38	 0	 0	 0	 39.38	 216.66	 12

    13	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 49.62	 0	 0	 0	 49.62	 39.01	 0	 0	 0	 39.01	 51.82	 0	 0	 0	 51.82	 40.44	 1	 0	 0	 45.44	 34.30	 0	 0	 0	 34.30	 220.19	 13

    14	 Dry Gulcher	 Duelist	 44.05	 1	 1	 0	 59.05	 38.93	 0	 0	 0	 38.93	 51.66	 0	 0	 0	 51.66	 48.18	 0	 0	 0	 48.18	 38.42	 1	 0	 0	 43.12	 241.24	 14

    15	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 40.61	 0	 0	 0	 40.61	 29.59	 2	 0	 0	 39.59	 66.05	 1	 1	 0	 81.05	 39.41	 1	 0	 0	 44.41	 34.83	 1	 0	 0	 39.83	 245.49	 15

    16	 Utah	 Elder Statesman	 35.85	 0	 0	 0	 35.85	 49.95	 1	 0	 0	 54.95	 63.21	 4	 0	 0	 83.21	 39.29	 0	 0	 0	 39.29	 32.27	 0	 0	 0	 32.27	 245.57	 16

    17	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 54.64	 2	 0	 0	 64.64	 42.73	 2	 0	 0	 52.73	 52.79	 1	 0	 0	 57.79	 41.67	 2	 0	 0	 51.67	 40.020	 5	 0	 0	 65.20	 292.03	 17

    18	 Trixie Triggers	 Ladies Wrangler	 62.12	 1	 0	 0	 67.12	 50.37	 0	 0	 0	 50.37	 73.94	 1	 0	 0	 78.94	 54.92	 0	 0	 0	 54.92	 42.74	 0	 0	 0	 42.74	 294.09	 18

    19 	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 58.28	 0	 0	 0	 58.28	 61.61	 0	 0	 0	 61.61	 63.55	 0	 0	 0	 63.55	 60.42	 0	 0	 0	 60.42	 54.20	 0	 0	 0	 54.20	 298.06	 19

    20	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 54.30	 2	 0	 0	 64.30	 61.38	 2	 0	 0	 71.38	 59.76	 2	 0	 0	 69.76	 51.41	 0	 0	 0	 51.41	 42.77	 1	 0	 0	 47.77	 304.62	 20

    21	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 57.22	 2	 0	 0	 67.22	 49.08	 1	 0	 0	 54.08	 68.44	 2	 0	 0	 78.44	 57.60	 0	 0	 0	 57.60	 48.57	 0	 0	 0	 48.57	 305.91	 21

    22	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 74.54	 3	 1	 0	 99.54	 44.64	 1	 0	 0	 49.64	 59.32	 0	 0	 0	 59.32	 51.53	 0	 0	 0	 51.53	 52.89	 0	 0	 0	 52.89	 312.92	 22

    23	 Blackpowder Jim	 49er	 56.38	 2	 0	 0	 66.38	 48.74	 4	 0	 0	 68.74	 66.48	 0	 0	 0	 66.48	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 54.02	 1	 0	 0	 59.02	 315.98	 23

    24	 Bob Wire	 49er	 74.05	 1	 0	 0	 79.05	 58.82	 0	 0	 0	 58.82	 63.56	 0	 0	 0	 63.56	 57.72	 0	 0	 0	 57.72	 62.42	 0	 0	 0	 62.42	 321.57	 24

    25	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 77.54	 0	 0	 0	 77.54	 62.63	 0	 0	 0	 62.63	 76.29	 0	 0	 0	 76.29	 68.37	 0	 1	 0	 78.37	 61.38	 0	 1	 0	 71.38	 366.21	 25

    26	 Burban Bob	 49er	 76.03	 0	 0	 0	 76.03	 76.80	 0	 0	 0	 76.80	 72.80	 0	 0	 0	 72.80	 76.75	 0	 0	 0	 76.75	 71.63	 0	 0	 0	 71.63	 374.01	 26

    27	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 72.48	 0	 0	 0	 72.48	 70.11	 1	 0	 0	 75.11	 84.86	 3	 0	 0	 99.86	 69.64	 1	 0	 0	 74.64	 51.12	 3	 0	 0	 66.12	 388.21	 27

    28	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 71.97	 1	 0	 0	 76.97	 62.85	 1	 0	 0	 67.85	 80.61	 3	 1	 0	 105.61	 73.46	 0	 0	 0	 73.46	 71.31	 1	 0	 0	 76.31	 400.20	 28

    29	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 54.94	 0	 1	 0	 64.94	 58.24	 4	 1	 0	 88.24	 62.32	 1	 0	 0	 67.32	 60.22	 3	 0	 0	 75.22	 53.74	 11	 0	 0	 108.74	 404.46	 29

    30	 Dusty Traveler	 49er	 94.38	 0	 0	 0	 94.38	 66.89	 0	 0	 0	 66.89	 80.87	 3	 1	 0	 105.87	 72.24	 0	 0	 0	 72.24	 70.44	 0	 0	 0	 70.44	 409.82	 30

    31	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 70.40	 6	 0	 0	 100.40	 86.66	 0	 0	 0	 86.66	 78.99	 2	 0	 0	 88.99	 72.89	 1	 0	 0	 77.89	 57.33	 4	 0	 0	 77.33	 431.27	 31

    32	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 109.55	 0	 0	 0	 109.55	 87.38	 2	 0	 0	 97.38	 97.40	 1	 0	 0	 102.40	 121.89	 1	 0	 0	 126.89	 109.72	 0	 0	 0	 109.72	 545.94	 32

    33	 Wil Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 135.40	 3	 0	 0	 150.40	 116.92	 3	 0	 0	 131.92	 121.22	 6	 0	 0	 151.22	 92.79	 0	 0	 0	 92.79	 108.70	 5	 0	 0	 133.70	 660.03	 33
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 109.55	 0	 0	 0	 109.55	 87.38	 2	 0	 0	 97.38	 97.40	 1	 0	 0	 102.40	 121.89	 1	 0	 0	 126.89	 109.72	 0	 0	 0	 109.72	 545.94	 32

     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 71.97	 1	 0	 0	 76.97	 62.85	 1	 0	 0	 67.85	 80.61	 3	 1	 0	 105.61	 73.46	 0	 0	 0	 73.46	 71.31	 1	 0	 0	 76.31	 400.20	 28

     1	 Wil Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 135.40	 3	 0	 0	 150.40	 116.92	 3	 0	 0	 131.92	 121.22	 6	 0	 0	 151.22	 92.79	 0	 0	 0	 92.79	 108.70	 5	 0	 0	 133.70	 660.03	 33

     1	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 40.61	 0	 0	 0	 40.61	 29.59	 2	 0	 0	 39.59	 66.05	 1	 1	 0	 81.05	 39.41	 1	 0	 0	 44.41	 34.83	 1	 0	 0	 39.83	 245.49	 15

     1	 Trixie Triggers	 Ladies Wrangler	 62.12	 1	 0	 0	 67.12	 50.37	 0	 0	 0	 50.37	 73.94	 1	 0	 0	 78.94	 54.92	 0	 0	 0	 54.92	 42.74	 0	 0	 0	 42.74	 294.09	 18

     1	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 49.62	 0	 0	 0	 49.62	 39.01	 0	 0	 0	 39.01	 51.82	 0	 0	 0	 51.82	 40.44	 1	 0	 0	 45.44	 34.30	 0	 0	 0	 34.30	 220.19	 13

     2	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 54.64	 2	 0	 0	 64.64	 42.73	 2	 0	 0	 52.73	 52.79	 1	 0	 0	 57.79	 41.67	 2	 0	 0	 51.67	 40.020	 5	 0	 0	 65.20	 292.03	 17

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 54.30	 2	 0	 0	 64.30	 61.38	 2	 0	 0	 71.38	 59.76	 2	 0	 0	 69.76	 51.41	 0	 0	 0	 51.41	 42.77	 1	 0	 0	 47.77	 304.62	 20

     1	 Smilin Pete	 49er	 28.06	 1	 0	 0	 33.06	 22.51	 2	 0	 0	 32.51	 27.34	 1	 0	 0	 32.34	 31.94	 0	 0	 0	 31.94	 24.93	 0	 0	 0	 24.93	 154.78	 1

     2	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 35.97	 0	 0	 0	 35.97	 26.75	 0	 0	 0	 26.75	 27.55	 1	 0	 0	 32.55	 27.14	 0	 1	 0	 37.14	 22.16	 0	 1	 0	 32.16	 164.57	 3

     3	 Moss 	 49er	 34.00	 2	 0	 0	 44.00	 32.34	 2	 0	 0	 42.34	 30.29	 3	 0	 0	 45.29	 33.55	 1	 0	 0	 38.55	 28.76	 0	 0	 0	 28.76	 198.94	 8

     4	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 43.86	 0	 0	 0	 43.86	 36.16	 2	 0	 0	 46.16	 41.80	 0	 0	 0	 41.80	 36.38	 0	 0	 0	 36.38	 31.86	 1	 0	 0	 36.86	 205.06	 9

     5	 Blackpowder Jim	 49er	 56.38	 2	 0	 0	 66.38	 48.74	 4	 0	 0	 68.74	 66.48	 0	 0	 0	 66.48	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 54.02	 1	 0	 0	 59.02	 315.98	 23

     6	 Bob Wire	 49er	 74.05	 1	 0	 0	 79.05	 58.82	 0	 0	 0	 58.82	 63.56	 0	 0	 0	 63.56	 57.72	 0	 0	 0	 57.72	 62.42	 0	 0	 0	 62.42	 321.57	 24

     7	 Burban Bob	 49er	 76.03	 0	 0	 0	 76.03	 76.80	 0	 0	 0	 76.80	 72.80	 0	 0	 0	 72.80	 76.75	 0	 0	 0	 76.75	 71.63	 0	 0	 0	 71.63	 374.01	 26

     8	 Dusty Traveler	 49er	 94.38	 0	 0	 0	 94.38	 66.89	 0	 0	 0	 66.89	 80.87	 3	 1	 0	 105.87	 72.24	 0	 0	 0	 72.24	 70.44	 0	 0	 0	 70.44	 409.82	 30

     1	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 70.40	 6	 0	 0	 100.40	 86.66	 0	 0	 0	 86.66	 78.99	 2	 0	 0	 88.99	 72.89	 1	 0	 0	 77.89	 57.33	 4	 0	 0	 77.33	 431.27	 31

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 30.69	 1	 0	 0	 35.69	 37.62	 0	 0	 0	 37.62	 37.18	 0	 0	 0	 37.18	 30.90	 0	 1	 0	 40.90	 27.06	 0	 0	 0	 27.06	 178.45	 5

     2	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 47.10	 0	 0	 0	 47.10	 42.03	 0	 0	 0	 42.03	 37.49	 1	 0	 0	 42.49	 34.40	 0	 0	 0	 34.40	 29.25	 0	 0	 0	 29.25	 195.27	 6

     3	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 44.26	 0	 0	 0	 44.26	 37.41	 0	 0	 0	 37.41	 45.01	 0	 1	 0	 55.01	 40.60	 0	 0	 0	 40.60	 39.38	 0	 0	 0	 39.38	 216.66	 12

     4	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 72.48	 0	 0	 0	 72.48	 70.11	 1	 0	 0	 75.11	 84.86	 3	 0	 0	 99.86	 69.64	 1	 0	 0	 74.64	 51.12	 3	 0	 0	 66.12	 388.21	 27

     1	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 57.22	 2	 0	 0	 67.22	 49.08	 1	 0	 0	 54.08	 68.44	 2	 0	 0	 78.44	 57.60	 0	 0	 0	 57.60	 48.57	 0	 0	 0	 48.57	 305.91	 21

     1	 just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 42.85	 1	 0	 0	 47.85	 34.84	 0	 0	 0	 34.84	 39.10	 1	 0	 0	 44.10	 35.09	 0	 0	 0	 35.09	 33.78	 0	 0	 0	 33.78	 195.66	 7

     2	 Utah	 Elder Statesman	 35.85	 0	 0	 0	 35.85	 49.95	 1	 0	 0	 54.95	 63.21	 4	 0	 0	 83.21	 39.29	 0	 0	 0	 39.29	 32.27	 0	 0	 0	 32.27	 245.57	 16

     3	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 74.54	 3	 1	 0	 99.54	 44.64	 1	 0	 0	 49.64	 59.32	 0	 0	 0	 59.32	 51.53	 0	 0	 0	 51.53	 52.89	 0	 0	 0	 52.89	 312.92	 22

     4	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 77.54	 0	 0	 0	 77.54	 62.63	 0	 0	 0	 62.63	 76.29	 0	 0	 0	 76.29	 68.37	 0	 1	 0	 78.37	 61.38	 0	 1	 0	 71.38	 366.21	 25

     5	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 54.94	 0	 1	 0	 64.94	 58.24	 4	 1	 0	 88.24	 62.32	 1	 0	 0	 67.32	 60.22	 3	 0	 0	 75.22	 53.74	 11	 0	 0	 108.74	 404.46	 29

     1	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 39.56	 1	 0	 0	 44.56	 42.29	 0	 0	 0	 42.29	 43.88	 0	 0	 0	 43.88	 37.65	 0	 0	 0	 37.65	 36.85	 1	 0	 0	 41.85	 210.23	 10

     2	 Dry Gulcher	 Duelist	 44.05	 1	 1	 0	 59.05	 38.93	 0	 0	 0	 38.93	 51.66	 0	 0	 0	 51.66	 48.18	 0	 0	 0	 48.18	 38.42	 1	 0	 0	 43.12	 241.24	 14

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior Duelist	 28.08	 0	 0	 0	 28.08	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 38.16	 1	 0	 0	 43.16	 30.54	 0	 0	 0	 30.54	 29.84	 0	 0	 0	 29.84	 162.90	 2

     1	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 33.86	 0	 0	 0	 33.86	 34.93	 1	 0	 0	 39.93	 30.91	 0	 0	 0	 30.91	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 167.86	 4	

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 30.02	 0	 0	 0	 30.02	 31.38	 3	 0	 0	 46.38	 40.73	 1	 0	 0	 45.73	 41.19	 0	 1	 0	 51.19	 37.27	 0	 0	 0	 37.27	 210.59	 11

     1 	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 58.28	 0	 0	 0	 58.28	 61.61	 0	 0	 0	 61.61	 63.55	 0	 0	 0	 63.55	 60.42	 0	 0	 0	 60.42	 54.20	 0	 0	 0	 54.20	 298.06	 19
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